Mo ax. a			,	OKTRADEWARK		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER C. 1015	51624				
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS));						
New York University	() () () () () () () () () ()	2.				
3. 5.	MON 5 8 5000 E	4 . 6 .				
7.	, and	8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTICULES ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation						
ADDRESS: 614 Walnut Street, Madison, WI 53705						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO						
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one 						
document)						
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1# INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1*INVENTOR If not in item 1		
5 Nove O Address of Downston	When Correspondence	5,599,664	202255	SCHWARTZ		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL <u>1</u>				
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW	ABOVE TOTAL	x \$40 = \$40				
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918		9 IE ABOVE EEE IS	S MISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE		
5.5ATTY DKT:			TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975		
PMS 202255	333531	UNDER ORDER NO		202255 MATTER NO.		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	I WATTER NO.		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
the original document.		10. Total number of	f pages including this			
14/2000 MTHAI1 00000270 5599664		cover sheet, attachments and document 3				
FC:581	(do not file dup. Co	ver sheet)				
Signature / Attorney: Ann S. Hobbs						
Reg. No. 36830	Date: November 28, 2000					
Atty/Sec: ASH/JRH TEL: (202) 861-3063			FAX: (202) 822-0944			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, New York University, a nonprofit organization existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 70 Washington Square South, New York, New York 10012, is the ASSIGNOR of the inventions in the following United States and European Patents, identified respectively by:

Inventor(s)	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
David C. Schwartz	U.S. 5,405,519	April 11, 1995	Pulsed Oriented Electrophoresis
David C. Schwartz	U.S. 5,599,664	February 4, 1997	Method for Characterizing Polymer Molecules or the Like
David C. Schwartz	EP 0391674	March 20, 1996	Method for Characterizing Polymer Molecules or the Like

and WHEREAS, Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation, a nonprofit organization existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, having a place of business at 614 Walnut Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53705, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the right, title and interest in, to, and under the said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said inventions, and the said United States patent and patent applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United states that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs that may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0436 Date November 1 H, 2000

NEW YORK UNIVERSITY

By: Isaac T. Kohlberg
Title: Vice Dean for Industrial Liaison and Research Administration

On this day of Mountain processes of the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument on behalf of New York University, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Brain Kelly

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR hereunto sets the hand and seal of its authorized

MAUREEN VALENTI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01VA5014085
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires July 15, 78

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011325 FRAME: 0437